		EET ON	LY companies and second	igen.	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A			REOF.	·0 \	
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): NELES Automation Oy (Successor to Neles Controls Oy) 2.					
3. 5.		4. 6.	No.		
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES 図NO □					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: NELES FIELD CONTROLS OY					
ADDRESS: Levytie 6 A / PO Box 310; FIN-00811, Helsinki, Finland					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document).					
document) ☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☐PART INTEREST ☑ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			C. DATE: December 8, 2	2000	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO A. PAT, APP. NO.(S)					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. FAIENI NO(8)	The state of the s	if not in item 1	
09/172,678 02563		A AULA IDED IAN	01)/50		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INV APPLNS <u>1</u> + F	PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40			
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918		Q IE ABOVE EEE I	S MISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE	
5.5ATTY DKT:			TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I		
PMS 0256354	34200/TL/th	UNDER ORDER N		0256354	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the heart of my live and belief, the foresteing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
7		10. Total number o	f pages <u>including</u> this		
AM		cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	ments and document over sheet)	2	
Signature					
Attorney: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No. 34852 Date: FEBRUARY 8, 2001					
Atty/Sec: TJK/poe TEL: (202) 861-3662 FAX: (202) 822-0944					
FILE WITH DTO DETUDN DECEIPT (DAT 102A)					

00000182 09172678 40.00 BP 01 FC:581

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

Please return signed/recorded to:

M# PM 0256354

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Client Ref. 34200/TL/th

Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower, 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, NELES CONTROLS OY (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent Application:

Inventor(s)
Appln. No. Filing Date
1) John WINCHCOMB
2) Karl-Kristian HOGSTROM

Appln. No. Filing Date
OCT. 15, 1998
METHOD AND DEVICE
FOR VERIFYING THE
WORKABILITY OF A
SAFETY DEVICE

by virtue of an assignment from the inventors executed on 1) 01/13/99 AND
2) 01/19/99 and recorded on FEBRUARY 16, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 9783, frame 0659, ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from NELES FIELD CONTROLS OY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of ________, and having its principal office at Levytie 6 A /PO Box 310; FIN-00811, Helsinki, Finland acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent Application.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	ASSIGNOR		
	× SIG:	Faul Koroda 1- while	
In the presence of:	X NAME:	Paula Koppatz Mauri Jaakonaho	
X Sig: Vaulo Laulo Laulo	X TITLE:	Senior Vice Senior Vice President President Corporate Counsel	
X Name: Kaarlo Kärkkäinen		Helsinki, December 8, 2000	

PAT-114D 12/99